31 Coombe Rd Extraction Information and Specification
Report Prepared by Colin Smith of Kent Commercial Kitchens LTD
Canopy
It is proposed that one wall type canopy island mounted(extract only) with full
length extract plenums fitted with stainless steel baffle type grease filters will
be provided in the kitchen. The canopy is to be constructed from grade 304
satin finish stainless steel with all joints and seams welded and/or liquid tight.
Removable stainless steel grease collecting drawers are to be provided within

Height
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Depth
(mm)
Weight of
Carbon
(Kg)
Cell
Weight
(Kg)
Capacity
m³/hr
DCS080624 - - 8 x 6 x 24 196 149 597 4.1 5.45 320
DCS120618 - - 12 x 6 x 18 292 146 451 4.5 5.85 340
DCS120824 - - 12 x 8 x 24 296 196 597 6.5 7.85 495
DCS180912 2 DC181812 18 x 9 x 12 445 220 297 6.5 7.85 495
DCS240612 2 DC241212 24 x 6 x 12 594 146 297 6.5 7.85 990
DCS240812 3 DC242412 24 x 8 x 12 594 196 297 8.4 9.7 633
DCS180918 2 DC181818 18 x 9 x 18 445 220 451 9.5 10.85 722
DCS240618 2 DC241218 24 x 6 x 18 594 146 451 9 10.35 685
DCS240818 3 DC242418 24 x 8 x 18 594 196 451 12 13.35 915
DCS180924 2 DC181824 18 x 9 x 24 445 220 597 12.5 13.85 950
DCS240624 2 DC241224 24 x 6 x 24 594 146 597 12.5 13.85 950
DCS240824 3 DC242424 24 x 8 x 24 594 196 597 16.6 17.95 1266
The above capacities are based on a 0.1 second dwell time. Please refer to the table below for the recommended
minimum dwell times required for different applications and scale up accordingly. It should be noted that filtration
performance will be improved by increasing the dwell times applied. The appropriate suffix should be added to the
part number to specify the required grade e.g. DCS240824-AC